OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, KARNATAKA STATE HAJ COMMITTEE

#57/17, "HAJ BHAVAN", Thirumenahalli Village, Hegde Nagar Main Road, Bengaluru-560064 Phone No. 080-28567673, E-Mail :<u>info@karhaj.in</u>

TENDER NOTIFICATION

Only through Karnataka Public Procurement Portal.

The Executive Officer, Karnataka State Haj Committee invites tenders as follows:

Sl No.	Tender	EMD Amount
1	E tender for supply of Lunch for Intending Pilgrims during Orientation programme at Haj Bhavan, Bengaluru- Haj 2024 Tender File No. KHC/2023-24 /SE0009	Rs.1.00 Lakhs
2	E tender for preparing & supply of three times meals to the Intending Pilgrims at Haj Camp, during Haj Operations 2024, at Haj Bhavan, Thiriminahalli Village, Hegdenagar Main Road, Bengaluru 560064. Tender File No. KHC/2023-24 /SE0007	Rs.5.00 Lakhs
3	E tender for Temporary Structure of accommodation, Inaugural Function Stage, Temporary for Masjid, Toilets etc. at Haj Bhavan compound and KNS College Ground, Bengaluru - Haj Operation 2024. Tender File No. KHC/2023-24 /SE0010	Rs.5.00 Lakhs
	<u>Calendar of Events</u> :	
1.	The Date up to which & places from where the tender documents can be obtained.	Date from 09-02-2024 to 08-03-2024 up to 5:00 PM in E-Procurement Portal only www.kppp.karnataka.gov.in Or https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in
2.	Last date for Queries / Clarification	Date 27-02-2024 at 3.00 pm - Office of the Karnataka State Haj Committee, Haj Bhavan, No. 57/17, Thirumenahalli, Hedge Nagar Main Road, Next to KNS Engineering College, Bengaluru - 560064.
3.	The last date & time of receipt of tenders	08-03-2024 up to 5:00 PM for Technical Bid and Financial Bid. (Two Cover)
4.	Due date and Time and place for opening tenders	11-03-2024 at 11:30 AM Executive Officer, Karnataka State Haj Committee, Haj Bhavan, No. 57/17, Thirumenahalli, Hedge Nagar Main Road, Next to KNS Engineering College, Bengaluru - 560064
5.	Any other information	Contact through e-Procurement Portal +91 80 28567673 / 9448937000

Sd/-Executive Officer, Karnataka State Haj Committee.